CH \$240.00 072113

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM722211

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank		03/05/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Niteo Products, LLC	
Street Address:	300 Crescent Court	
Internal Address:	Suite 550	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0721134	CARB-MEDIC
Registration Number:	0769819	INSTANT
Registration Number:	0922150	LIQUID KOOL
Registration Number:	2192968	MEDIC
Registration Number:	4720706	MOTOR MEDIC
Registration Number:	0685663	RUST-RAIDER
Registration Number:	1440991	THRUST
Registration Number:	0667950	TRANSEAL
Registration Number:	0998893	TRANS-FUSION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022987570

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-625-3664

Email: kattendctm@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Sean Wooden - Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 2900 K Street, N.W Address Line 2: North Tower, Suite 200

TRADEMARK REEL: 007695 FRAME: 0786

900688947

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007-5118			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	391069-00003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean S. Wooden		
SIGNATURE:	/Sean S. Wooden/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2022		
Total Attachments: 20			
source=Niteo Release#page1.tif			
source=Niteo Release#page2.tif			
source=Niteo Release#page3.tif			
source=Niteo Release#page4.tif			
source=Niteo Release#page5.tif			
source=Niteo Release#page6.tif			
source=Niteo Release#page7.tif			
source=Niteo Release#page8.tif			
source=Niteo Release#page9.tif			
source=Niteo Release#page10.tif			
source=Niteo Release#page11.tif			
source=Niteo Release#page12.tif			
source=Niteo Release#page13.tif			
source=Niteo Release#page14.tif			
source=Niteo Release#page15.tif			
source=Niteo Release#page16.tif			
source=Niteo Release#page17.tif			
source=Niteo Release#page18.tif			

source=Niteo Release#page19.tif source=Niteo Release#page20.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007695 FRAME: 0787

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY (this "Release"), dated as of March 5, 2021, is made by REGIONS BANK, an Alabama bank, whose address is 1717 McKinney Avenue, 11th Floor, Dallas, Texas 75202, in its capacities as administrative and collateral agent (in such capacities, the "Secured Party") under the Security Agreements referred to below.

WHEREAS, each of Niteo Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Sam Brown Sales, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Trans-Mate, LLC, Delaware limited liability company (the "*Grantors*"), whose address is 300 Crescent Court, Suite 550, Dallas, Texas, granted security interests in the intellectual property set forth on Annex I hereto (the "*Intellectual Property*") pursuant to the agreements listed on Annex II hereto (as amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "*Security Agreements*"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or The United States Copyright Office, as applicable, on the dates and on the reels and frames set forth on Annex II hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, the Secured Party hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property. For the avoidance of doubt, this Release is limited to the Intellectual Property and Secured Party does not hereby release its security interest in any other collateral (whether owned by any Grantor or any other person party to the Security Agreements) set forth in the Security Agreements (including, without limitation, any exhibits thereto).

The Secured Party agrees, at the Grantors' expense, to cooperate with the Grantors to provide the Grantors with the information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the Secured Party's security interest in the released Intellectual Property described herein.

(Signature page follows.)

1P Release 82272591 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

REGIONS BANK, as Secured Party

Name: Gregory Garbuz

Title: Director

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY

RECORDED: 04/19/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007695 FRAME: 0789